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fa¥a: Repair of fencing at experimental farm, Samni of ICAR-CSSRI, RRS, Bharuch
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LIMITED TENDER NO. 2/2023 (WORKS)

On behalf of Secretary. ICAR, Director, ICAR-CSSRI, Karnal invites sealed tenders from reputed
contractors for the under mentioned work for ICAR-CSSRI, RRS, Experimental farm, Samni (Bharuch).
S. N. Description of Items/ Place of Work EMD
Name of work Amount
L. Repair of fencing ICAR-CSSRI, RRS, Experimental | Rs. 20,000/-
farm, Samni (Bharuch)

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

9.

10

11

12,

The envelope containing tender and other documents should be clearly written the Name of the
work. Tender No.. closing date failing which the tender will be returned without opening.
The contractor should mention the correct postal address and contact no. The contractor should

inform to the office in writing immediately about any change in address. Institute shall not be
responsible for non — receipt of document due to postal delay/ undelivered/ non- recipient at your
end.

The item wise rate may be quoted on the printed letter pad of the firm after inspection of site (If
required) and clarification in respect of the detail of the tender document can be sought from ICAR-
CSSRI, RRS, Bharuch.

Work shall be carried out as per the instruction, direction and satisfaction of the Head of the Station.
The rate should include GST. all labour and materials charges, transportation, tool and tackles etc.

as required for completing the work.

The work should be started within 10 days from the date of issue of work order failing which the
performance security will be forfeited on the recommendation of the Head of the Station.

The work should be completed within 3 months from the date of issue of work order failing which
performance security will be forfeited. Extension of time may be granted to the contractor beyond
the agreed time of completion of the work taking into account the delay due to unavoidable
circumstances. Proposal for extension should be given at least two weeks before the expiry period
for the approval of the Competent Authority.

In case the contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated/extended period of time,
penalty shall be imposed on the contractors @ 0.25% per week, maximum of 2.5% of the total cost
of the work.

The Director shall have the liberty to postpone or not to execute any item of work and the contractor
shall not be entitled to any compensation for non execution of such items of work.

_All the material purchased for the said work by the contractor shall be as per the CPWD/ISI/BIS

standards/specification and got approved by the Head of the Station. The inferior quality or rejected
material is to be removed immediately from the site failing which the same will get removed by the
Institute and expenses involved will be deducted from the contractor’s bill.

‘The contractor should submit the detail of the measurement in A4 size paper (typed) standard format

for the items of work executed under the agreement after completion of work duly signed and
verification of the Head of the Station.

The water/electricity as required for the work & curing at site (if not available) shall be arranged by
the contractor for which no extra payment shall be made.

. The store will not be provided to contractor for storing of the construction material & their tools.
_In case of dis-satisfactory work the contract may be terminated at any time and in such case the

performance security deposited shall be forfeited.



15,

18.

19.

20,

21,

22.

28.

29,

In case the contractor fail to work within the stipulated/extended period of time and according to
our satisfaction, the Director, ICAR-CSSRI shall have right to terminate the contract and get the
work through any Other firm or agency. In such case, the performance security of the contractor
shall be forfeited.

. Quantity of work may be increased or decreased according to the actual need of work and hence.

minor deviation of work shall be undertaken as per quoted rate without asking any compensation.

. The contractor has to furnish Performance Security @ 5% of the value of the contract may be in the

form of Insurance Surety Bonds, Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt from a
Commercial Bank, Bank Guarantee (including e- Bank Guarantee) from a Commercial Bank or
online payment in an acceptable form for the period of contract towards proper performance of the
contract within 15 days of issue communication letter for acceptance of rates by the Institute which
shall be released after one year of successful completion of completed works.

The contractor has to pay minimum wage as per the rate of government instructions time to time to
their labours force engaged for the civil work.

All other liabilities including taxes such as Income Tax, GST and other taxes. labour cess. sale
tax/Vat, service tax, ESI/EPF etc. imposed by the government from time to time shall be deducted
from the bill of contractor.

The tenderer should quote total amount after adding all the sub head in case total amount is not
given in the quotation the tender shall be treated as in-complete and to be rejected.

After completion of the work, the left over material at the site, if any, shall be removed and site
should be cleaned within 10 days.

The Director, ICAR-CSSRI, Karnal reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotation/
tenders without assigning any reason there of and the decision of the Director, ICAR-CSSRI, shall
be final and binding to all concerned parties.

. The Director, ICAR-CSSRI, Karnal also reserve the right to cancel the work. after award of work

due to any administrative/ technical reason.

24. The Director, ICAR-CSSRI, Karnal shall be the sole arbitrator for all disputes between contractor

and the Institute. The decision of Director shall be final and binding to both the parties.

. Any type of official implements and help will not be provided by the office.
. All precautionary safety measure have to be followed and risk if any. is to be borne by the contractor.

Office will not be responsible for any mishappening, if caused, during the execution of work to the
contractor or his worker.

. The Demand draft /banker performance security of EMD should be prepared for the work in favour

of DDO, CSSRI, RRS, Bharuch.
PAN, GST, Registration of firm/Contractor must be written on the quotation/tender
otherwise it would be cancelled.

The valid photo copy of all documents including license for contractorship must also be
attached.
The above terms and conditions are acceptable to me.

Signature ...

Full address ...........................



Date:

Sub.: Quotation for repair of fencing at experimental farm, Samni of ICAR-CSSRI. RRS. Bharuch

DSR
Item

Description

Unit

No.

L

B

H/D

Quantity

Rate
(Rs.)

Amount |
(Rs.)

2.31

Clearing jungle including
uprooting of rank
vegetation, grass, brush
wood, trees and saplings
of girth up to 30 cm
measured at a height of 1
m above ground level and
removal of rubbish up to a
distance of 50 m outside
the periphery of the area
cleared.

sqm

400

1,200.00

232

Clearing grass and
removal of the rubbish up
to a distance of 50 m
outside the periphery of
the area cleared.

sqm

600

1,800.00

2.8

Earth work in excavation
by mechanical means
(Hydraulic excavator)
/manual means in
foundation trenches or
drains (not exceeding 1.5
m in width or 10 sqm on
plan), including dressing
of sides and ramming of
bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m,
including getting out the
excavated soil and
disposal of surplus
excavated soil as directed,
within a lead of 50 m.

2:8.1

All kinds of soil.

cum

325

0.60

0.45

0.60

52.65

4.1

Providing and laying in
position cement concrete
of specified grade
excluding the cost of
centering and shuttering -
All work up to plinth level

1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse
sand (zone-11I) derived
from natural sources : 8
graded stone aggregate 40
mm nominal size derived
from natural sources)

cum

325

0.60

0.45

0.60

52.65

1



15.34

Dismantling and stacking
within 50 metres lead,
fencing posts or struts
including all earth work
and dismantling of
concrete etc. in base of:

15.34.1

T or'L" iron or pipe

each

70

70.00

15.36

Dismantling barbed wire
or flexible wire rope in
fencing including making
rolls and stacking within
50 metres lead.

1000

93.80

Painting with black anti-
corrosive bitumastic paint
of approved brand and
manufacture to give an
even shade :

13.65.1

Two or more coats on new
work

sqm

1060

0.05

2.10

111.30

13.102

Painting with black anti-
corrosive bitumastic paint
of approved brand and
manufacture to give an
even shade :

13.102.1

One or more coats on old
work

sqm

360

0.05

2.10

37.80

16.18

Fencing with angle iron
post placed at required
distance embedded in
cement concrete blocks,
every 15th post, last but
one end post and corner
post shall be strutted on
both sides and end post on
one side only and
provided with horizontal
lines and two diagonals
interwoven with
horizontal wires, of
barbed wire weighing 9.38
kg per 100 m (minimum),
between the two posts
fitted and fixed with G.I.
staples, turn buckles etc.
complete. (Cost of posts,
struts, earth work and
concrete work to be paid
for separately). Payment
to be made per metre cost
of total length of barbed
wire used.

16.18.1

With G.I. barbed wire

metre

13000

13.000.00




16.19 Supplying at site Angle kg 265 2.80 | 3,339.00
iron post & strut of
required size including
bottom to be split and bent
at right angle in opposite
direction for 10 cm length
and drilling holes upto 10
mm dia. etc. complete.
Size 50*50*6 mm

Total

ADDITIONAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The above rates should include cleaning of surface/site after completion of work.

Rates quoted are inclusive of GST and valid for one month.

Payment will be made on actual measurement basis after satisfactorily completion of work.

The work should be completed within three months from the date of issue of work order.

The contractor has to furnish Security Deposit @ 5% of the value of the contract which shall be released
after one year of successful completion of completed works.

TDS as per rules will be deducted from the bill.

SIGHALIIT! 1o v vasamsmeniebipsbssamsmsansns
Name of contractor .....................
Pull address.. ... cssssssasi5 5505050408
Mobile NO. ..oviiiiii,
Bank Naifie.....ssssmammansonsamsmmen
Branch ...
1ER T
Bank A/CNO c.oeveiiiiiiiiiiiins

GSTNO. v

Registration No. .. . cosensussonsassnsasvan



